



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16503/2023 & CM APPLs. 66478/2023, 4595/2024**

H.S. SERVICE PROVIDER

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sapan K. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC.
Mr. Rajdev Kumar, Hitesh Batra,
Advs. Mr. Deepak Tanwar, GP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.04.2024

%

It is stated by the learned Counsel for the Union of India that the reply has been filed. However, the same is not on record.

Let the reply be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be also placed on record before the next date of hearing.

List on 03.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 24, 2024

Rahul