



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16503/2023 & CM APPL. 66478/2023, CM APPL.
4595/2024, CM APPL. 50761/2024
H.S. SERVICE PROVIDER

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Tanwar (GP) for R-1
along with Mr. Rajdev Kumar, Mr.
Hitesh Batra and Mr. Prempal Singh,
Advocates.
Mr. Mukul Singh (CGSC) and Ms. Ira
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
03.09.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 26th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/G