



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16503/2023 and CM APPLs.4595/2024, 50761/2025
H.S. SERVICE PROVIDERPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Mr. Rohit
Kumar and Ms. Sumaiya Kalim,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 3, 2025/cl